_Ex-PW 2/2, which also support his stance.

In light of the above discussion

prove his stance through his already recorded evidence

nothing in rebuttal

record, hence, accordingly suit in hand is hereby again

decreed in favour of plaintiff for the relief as claimed for

recovery of Rs: 1,16,43,005/- (Rupees one crore sixteen

lacs forty-three thousand and five). No order as to costs.

File be consigned to the record room after its necessary

completion and compilation.

by plaintiff would reveal that all the PWs fully supported 
i ■

Muhammad Junaid Alam,
Civil Judge-II,

Tehsil Courts, Kalaya, Orakzai

Announced